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Office of Ofi.rin: _ ____ 
y—"T"„ .'."T*------ OraTWO-Report Ati । G

Subjcc
ffiaa ijrcmg _

Classification':
iWeivnce’ “——-—■----- ---- : :;------ —i.----- 4

Report Tn>#?0 dated 11 Pen. entitled AfF(f)

/s requested by Kursdng* the fbSlaoln-g ”03 furreisod by tao rashers of Air 
Ground Forces Resources and Technical Staff.

The first source, M/Sgt. Harty Sinas states that Ne®asrsi*s firstjwpp <» ,
' OFK'UH?/ He vas bom and esdhcsted in -emany. freiuantly i^entionod
the too Of education he received under the Qeraans and also the sethods', 
of IhOtructi ons. Sgt. said that was a mechanic cl th the AVO
prior to entering the n.s. »rny^ ^>e to his cor* dth the .tvn, WSWAHH la 
a close friend of nbneral Re la a quiet fellcv and yer* ssldcn
enters Into ocstrez nation. . Ha is bald due to typhus. -

The second source,. W. . ^^7-, stniesthat
'Tereany and has been in china for a 'ong time, prior to ths a^, be
oas an engineer. According to srr. ^1"", Feumsr® news ^pressed a.^ 
oollvlcal sentinents. He is a <rdet felloa and seldcn en-ages anyone in 
conversation. This source also states that he never heard ^eusann tsertion 
M? feaUy relations.

nVtEVETfl’Tb T EADH;

At Kumi ng j. This case is considered to be elos d at ~«eiynng. The fuming 
office nay obtain further informtion frwa other folic® -oldi-ra of the Air 
Ground Forces Resource and f chnteal Staff.

^1^7“---------------------------
.Sictributiora 

^2 — Wasliihgton, n.C. 
1 - ‘‘epro 
1 - net. 20? 
2 - kunciing 
1 - yeelyang



The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com


MANDATORY 'BEV i EW PF CT/dSSJ FLEp
>^PobY OF THE NA'iWWl-' AHPIU^ AND FEPPRPS SMVfCEP

1/8/76 '
Da te Of Request.

Name of Deposi toiy: JOHN F» K ENN EDY LI MARY ji-

• Address: _380 TRAPEI.0 ROAD__ -_X 

WALT}Lf0215Z*__________ _

Phone #: 617-223-72^0'

I hereby request mandatory review of classified 
material (sec attached list) in the records/document collect! 
of ■

Rational Security Files_____ ____ . 1
’ ^recordgroup or collection)

in accordance with the provisions of Executive Order 1l6i>2»’ 
Section 5 (c).

Name of Requestor:

Address: h019 S. Mill Ave.

Tempe, Ariz. 85282

Phone *: ‘■ .
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APR I 9 STS

UNITCP.STATES OF XMfRlCA C,vl‘
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Satiomil Aichiv-. t and cords Service .
Wcihinp\'n’, DC 2(HO3

1>1 A v J * / I V 4 Uk
i;LK-76-2tO . .

E-76-124
Mr, Gene F. Wilson ' i' /;

. Informatioh.' sr;: ;Prlvaqj" Coordinator . ’ ■
. - ' Ci7;tral Intelligence Agency ' '■

Warhingtoh, DC 20505 - J:-. ■■

Dear Mr, Wilson: ! .

Under the provisions of Section 5(C), Executive Order 11652, a researcher 
has requested the mandatory classification review cf the .enclosed, dqcument(s) 
from the holdings of one ofthe Presidential libraries. Enclosed are copies 

;of. the researched's!request and a'document list. The identification of the ,.
library file vhiclv contains the document(s) is given in’ the document: list. ' 
If there is any question concerning this request, do not hesitate to contact

. US, ■ J

Please review the docuraeht(s) and if they inay be declassified, mark then . - 
appropriately. If a document should.remain classified in the interest of 

. national security, please provide us’with the applicable exemption category .
from Section 5(B) of the Executive order and with a date or event when 
automatic declassification may be accomplished. We would appreciate return 
of . the document copies with- your'response.;

Director 
Records Declassification Division

Enclosures

v>;classi?ieo vpos rexoval op enclosures

Keep Freedom ia Tour ftavre With US. Sauingt Bonds



26 January 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR:

ATTENTION :

SUBJECT :

REFERENCES :

Chairman, Information Review Committee 

Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for Information 

E.O. 116S2--Richard D. Mahoney (E 76-124) 

A. Initial Request dated 8 January 1976. 
B. GSA Referral Letter w/att. dated 

19 April 1976.
C. IPS Reply dated 26 July 1976.
0. Appeal Letter dated IS August 1976.

1. Summary of Recommendations: Sustain the initial 
de termination to deny the document in toto tinder provision 
5(B)(2) of E.O. 11652, as amended. Add provision5(B)(3).

2. Background:

a. On 8 January 1976, Mr. Richard D. Mahoney 
requested a mandatory review of two classified CIA 
documentsunderprovisions of Executive Order 11652 
Section 5(C). The documents werein .custody of 
the National Archives and Records Service (NARS) 
in the John F. Kennedy Library.

b. On 19 April 1976, the NARS referred Mr. 
Mahoney's request with copies of the documents to 
CIA. The Agency was asked to review the documents. 
If declassified, they were to be marked appropriately.

E2 IMPDFT 
CL BY 012170
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SECRET

If they remained classified, the Agency was 
, requested to cite the applicable exemption 

category from Section 5(B) of the E.C. and 
ai'date w declassification may be
accomplished., They requested that .the copies 
of the documents be returned with the Agency’s 
response. ■ : / "7;; -

c. On 26 July 1976, IPS wrote to the 
KARS and returned copies of the documents. 
Both documents were found to require continued classi­
fication under E.O. 11652 Section 5(B)However, a 
sanitized version;of! Itfem:*l was found possible 
and "was enclosed. NARS could advise requester 
of his right to appeal directly to CIA.

d. On IS August 1976, Mr. Mahoneywrote 
to the. CIA and appealed the decision to with­
hold from declassification Item *2 of his 
request. ■■ ' "

3. Recommendat tons : __

a. Tab B-2 contains TDCSPB 3/657 ,851 dated
12 November 1963. During the initial review, the 
document was denied in toto to requester, under 
provision.5(B)(2) of E.G. 11652, as amended 'The; 
document is based onACL-1832 dated 10 November 
1963.I recommend that the initial determination 
to deny the document to the requester in toto 
under provision 5(B)(2) of E.O. 11652, as amended, 
be sustained and that provision 5(F)(5) of E.O. 
11652now be applied, the information is from 
a, sensitive source with unique access to a poli­
tical leader. If released, the information could 
cause embarrassment to the United States Govern­
ment and exacerbate relations with a friendly 
foreign government.

b. During the DDO appeals review, a classifi­
cation review was conducted. The document is 
properly classified and properly marked in accordance 
with the provisions of E.O. 11652, as amended. 
Due to;the sensitivity of the subject matter, a 
meaningful sanitization cannot be made.

, i !

SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL When
Dro- hod From

-2- • AlbchmcnlS



SECRH

OGC has hot yet concurred in these 
recortmehdations.

? Lour Dube'* 
DDO Appeals- Officer

Attachments:. 
Tab A •* References A-D 
Tab B ■ TDCSDB 3/657,851

COORDINATION

C/AF/PLANS

DATE

safe

CONFIDENTIAL Wh«l>
Detached From
Attachments



14-00000

•Since -I do t.oc hnvp f»::j ilea ;<;a: j?:.'.'a*.. ; 1 In th-:
TfC" docunrnt, 7 ••••.in only <Mr«ss myrelf tv :rv* genera* 
position that -'J-ie chnn^.e of r-sir e-> ? • 7 
rellniulrhxent of ’ ts /ifrljin territ rle" 3«J x.-’ '. 
the serial ti vl ty of this Jjcuc j'.t. id th j d = . u~r-nl >• 
rel.an el ir final t lx el ferr?

Thank you for your oji --1 if rar. 1 .isr.. 7 '’o-j:; to
hearing from you.

• ’- •• • - ~ J »

S’••:!.■>rd D-</7”-hen’J
:n E. LILmry

~C ■ ".■ • >



14-00000

eat i o hz3 , -

GEhiEML SERVICES AOMlNlSTRATiCN
Rational Archives and Records Service

Washin^nn, DC 20403

Tn reply refer to:
NLK-76-321

Mr. Gene F. Wilson
TuTon'ation and Privacy Coordinator.
Central Intel 1 igcpcc Agency
Kashirglon, DC 20505

E 76-150

•Dear Mr. Wilson:.

Under the provisions of Section 5(C), Executive Order 11652, a researcher 
has requested the mandatory classification review of the enclosed <*ocument(s) 
from i he holdings of one of the Prcsfdisitl.il libraries. Enclosed are copies 
of rhe researcher's request and a document list. The Identification of the 
library file -..hfch contains the ddc-incnt(s) is given in the document list. 
Tf there Is any question concerning this request, do not hesitate to contact 
us.

Ple.i-c ccvlc.' the ■' (a) . If th./ u.ay be declassified, mark them .
app'ropefac31 y, if a document ahould remain classified tn the Interest of 
national security, please provide us with the applicable exemption category 
from Section 5(iJ) of the Executive order and with a date or event when, 
aurom-’tic. declass!fication may ho .icccmplished. Mo would appreciate return
of the dbcnr.ent copies with yenr response,

EDVIN A. TTiKTSON 
Director
Keeocd-s Declassification Division

Enclosures

<- L. .V < :
yLAA?AlAlli!L.!lrA kxiu'am. df ‘cic.ci .iairs



■ f&n n^nhATORY m
Of THE HATlOilAL ABC!!! 7i<; ABi) Mro;<DS SEBVWH

• Date-Pt* .Kn<iuc?;t. •

- ■■ . • *-* ( '
P'^itpty: . 1

■ -■•.*' • *. .* •
Xddrc.ss: >'3O TMAiv.'I.O BOM) .•

. WiTHAM, HA

rhonc J: .......<

I hereby rcaHJo.sb of cl as si fled . .
;cc a I tuchc'd list) i >1 Che rccprds/doci.i’.-u.-nt col l.ec tlon?;

s;AT-C!AC S^iiCtTi''I f?!S. ............... _ ’ • '•
record (ic'trp or collection)- ’ ”

ce w». th ‘he ore v i s i cue; of Executive Otdcr 116'jE, •* 
c). ' ‘

?feno of llc ioes’.or: e?c?-’r<1 c:’yA^_

■' . ’ AMretm: /;O19 3. Mill Avo. • .

Tempc^-Arizona 85^82
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SECRET

TOP SECRET

Unmanned (but 
pussibly class i f led )

Total Classifled 

Unci ass i. tied Attacbincn! s ______ ____
(for information only)

”, Clnsstr 
f UXV**

' ° . foscriptibn (ili<JHjd yPa'lP ’• *ioh ■'

>/13/6 3 SC No. OCAO')/o3B: "SigniTtc&neu of 7 S
••"EC-African Association K^coesn&nt"

! "'/r'3 T‘ CS 7'i'>: "Subject: Gc^vjnts 6 S
<;? l-’c.'uch •Officials on 'Foo neb Activities 
in TJ.I seA AiTdea”

'A'j/oJ OCT No. 2375»/63: "Subject: African C
Ronetions to US Positions in Scouidty 
Council Ecbales on Portuguese Territories 
and South Africa’’

; for archivist: Documents from NSExCO:Afriea, 8/63-11/53, Boz 3

i
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MHMORANiHJM 1:OR: Ch.i i rinnn, Inforr-n i i oh R? v jew Cn;!<t i 11 ee

AmiNTION : Mr. IL G. Bean, i st .ini lor iiiio!i>: :t ion

SUB-iJiCT : l-xecutivc Order 11652 AT>;>c:.1-r 
Richard boyle M.-ikoney (H "6150)

RiilTRIiNCU : A. Initial Request fro"! MARS dated 
10 May 1976 with at tac! 'lent s.

B. IPS Reply hi MARS dated 21 June 
1976.

C. Appeal Letter, 22 Septcaber 1976.

1. Sutisuaryof "ecosr“'‘n.iat io,p.: Sust :■ in the initial, 
determination io deny in loin TO'CflliB ■ 5/65:>, 7 1 (>, nn 
intelligence report originated by Paris SI:: I gui da f. cd 
19 September 1965 under exempt-ion 5(B)(2) of Rxccui ivc 
Order (P.O.) J 1552, and add the cJ a int of '•(B) (.”>) of 
li.O. IJ 652.

2. B.ae kg round: :

a. Richard Boyle Mahoney, a iHeiahof n f the pidO. ic 
who is identified a:; a rose;; .■ cho r , initiated on
8 January 197;> through the John l;. Menn d;. I.ibrary 
a iminda Io ry review of TBCSiM; - j/n 56, -7'1 0 Jo a/co rdaacc 
with the provisions of P.O. 1 1(>52, Scetdon 5(C).
The request for-review was fm warded to: H’S via the 
Motion:!! Archives ai.d Records Scrxice (fARS 1 on
10 May 1976. - ■ i

b. JI’S responded to i.'AIMS tin 24 .'one 1576.
Among other t h i ngs, CiA denied in to to TiiCSHi’.- 
3/656,74 0, wiiich war.'Item 9a on the M'dlS request , cm 
the ground of Section 5(B)(2) of H.O. JIGS/. The

' Cl. BY tUZJVti



SECREI

reply stated that the document had to remain 
vTassified indefinitely in order to protect 
intelligcnce sources and methods, and stated 
that release of segregaMe portions was not

’ feasible. This was based upon a classification 
review by a knowledgeable officer with experience 
in French-African affairs, dated 24 May 1976.

’ c. Mr.iRichard Doyle Mahoney appealed this 
determination directly to IPS in a letter dated 
22 September 1976. ; He specifically asked if 
it wouldnot be possible to release a sanitized 
version of the document without jeopardizing 
national security.

5. Recommendations:

a. See the Appeals Review Forms for specific 
detailed*reepmmendations.

• b. A second classification review was requested 
by DDO/ISS/l’ICG. The second ieview was conducted 
on TDCSDB'3/6S6,?40 on 22 December 1976 by Europe 
Division, which decided to retain the classification 
at Secret in accordance with E.O. 11652. Europe 
Division Jctermined after review that there were 
foreign policy and liaison sensitivities which 
precluded downgrading TDCSDB-3/656,740, or 
sterilizing the document and releasing portions______  
thereof, at this time. |

When
')'ta hed Freni 
.'thdi men's-2-
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: . . • . c. i urepc i) i vij on clet c iu Hi’.that it was
also livi :-i r;>’ In protect soiiicc; ; nd !4< 1 ho<! >,;

J The snti>-c» i c u r rent I y a c 1.1 v. , po.j arc vs : to
. ■ i u Torrr.it i v;i> iit i he duCi';:i<:u t- al'CW'i ike e
, . secor i t y s-srv i re v;i-. siif f k: k at I _> I i'• i 1 e.! 1 an•
i cut rent disclosure of th.it ink,lion
U in fact h-.* 1 ilyly Io point the I'kij’.cr of suipiciwi.
1 - a 1 a relatively s;ia 1 I fcunp o' p" Tois t i a 1 •ourceri,
! ' ono pl' bhori is sottree. 1'ailuri- to prut'-t ;
f . . ; this source won Id in turn jeopardise- CtA rc’ntions
i with current and loturc sources,

' 1 <1. The iHnJerr. i <'.nc<! ajipea Is ;md 1 i t i i on
: Officer ay.rees with this no:, i 1 ion. .

i . , 4. Mr. Lavery of OGC hr.s not ytt ruHcnrrcJ in
. these rccommetblat iohs.

' . Mac I: Ik i.oe'l, Jr.
. 0;iD Apis- : I 0f J' i r

A< i acbineii t s : ’
Tab A = References AC
Tab B Full Test of TDCSIlk ?1/t>S6,7 : !>

COORDINATION:

eur/exo
DATE

rnr>rH



MI K

22, I97S

In Cornatiod Review Co>»l‘too .-
c/o C sno F« hllsoh ' : v ti • G* f-^0
InfoMatlon and Privacy Coordinator .
Cr atoll tntoni>'hco Ip 'noy
h’AnhLyton, D.C. 20505

Dour Infor; ;»t ton Rovtow Ccwlttoot

U.iJ.Ar tiro provtotoriJ of Ftooitivo C/Jjc llS^j I ’.’onld ilka to 
appeal tho CIA’s doeljion to ox.? ipt document ?n m* xy uf Ito portions 
therflof Crest bains declnsMlClad* -74 ~’.?1L

• As tts A’->icy his dons sdth sons aany of to' dr-nlas.i iflcation 
requests', honjd it not to passlblo to r^ltoso a .sanHlod version of *ha 
doeiinant Wltowt Jaoj«rdtoing nxtto»«l socurivyt

I look forward to rocoivlns your reply and th ink you for your 
consilirAtion of this and previous apoMls*

Ridm-d Pjylo Mahenay 
John Fo Xannody library 
530 irapclo Road 
Ihlthai, Masso 02154
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'Chief, Contact IHrieica 
'■ ■>Attai 8:ij^art

Chief, 6U Iiula OffIce

0L-(l-?25
1September 196*

Li ‘

a 6t. louis off1clal of
daunC contac tT^thi scffice.eskoduefcrany/ ^ ,

; infortntlon we night have/on^th<| __ ....
< a^» BpdclflcxiHy, eiiy infanatloqWe sight have' cbncernlna • Ita feputatlOT, 

" bn«»a fldeej etc, Ihla call was stlaalated by eo iniyilry from

]for unknown purposes, [

2. haaarpM^itly. been asked to conixlbt i tec hart table’
denatlona to tlio , uhlch in tui-n . .
tUstHbutea fundb laj for unknown purpoaoa.  J attempted to 
locate the addreno of tho _ which ;
fap bed been told wan in Sav York, tHttott any buccba a. Be thereupon phoned 
the office about the natter.

3. . Biaco thia exercise resembles an Agency fuxrfingoporatloa we 
checkeVourfllesiiraediatcly forcorreBprndonce oa the subject but found , 
nose.;; It la also coacelTObiathat tiie may be a tt>/P operation that did 
not pdas tbrou£h cur bands. Cad.you cheek on the setter!

LOUIS URUE3

^0X111

< cf L



31December 197$

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff

SUBJECT

REFERENCE : F7S-4O57

The FBI forwarded for our review two documents entitled 
"Cuban TravelMachine Listings.’' Release of these documents 
is denied under (b)(1)(b), (b) (3)(a) and (b)(6) , FOIA.
(CSCT?316/02690-76 undated and CSCI-316/OO51S dated April 1971.)

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

F2 IMPDET 
CL BY 001217(
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4 November 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Informat ion and Privacy Staff
SUBJECT: 'J H

REFERENCE: Request No. 75-4057

this Directorate does maintain an official file on 
Subject. A review of this file and other records of this 
Directorate reveal the following information identifiable 
with requester.

a. Seven documents originating with the FBI. 
Please forward these document descriptions to the 
FBI so they can correspond directly with the requester.

(5). Subject:
Date: 27 TtpHTTUTl 
Origin: Washington, D.C. 
File Number: 100-47256

(1). Subject: Vencercmos Brigade
Date: 7 January 1970
Origin of Report: Washington, D.C.
No Bureau FileNumber or Field File

Number provided.
• . . . '_______ _______ _______ —---- :-- 1 ■ . - '

(2). Subject:!________ ____________I
Date: lu June1970
Origin: Washington, D.C.
No Bureau File Number of Field File 

Number provided.

(3). Subject: Committee of Returned Volunteers 
Date: 12 June 1970
Origin: New York City 
File Number: 100-447724

(4) . Subject: , |
Date: 30 jepcemoer 1970
Origin: Washington, D.C.
No Bureau File Number or Field File 

Number provided.

AMtoisIrelira - total to pv



Pate: 30 June 19'2 ?
Origin: Washington, D.C. 
File Number: 100-47256

---------------------------__"

(7). Subject: 
. Date: 12 wiooer ia/2 ’ . ■

i Origin: Washington, D.C.
No Bureau File Number or Field File 

■ ■ 1 . Number provided.

b. One IKS report entitled "Sugar Cane Cutters 
Returning from Cuba," dated 29 April 1970, originating 
in Portland, Maine. A copy of tjiis document is 
attached'for; referral to the Immigration and Naturali­
zation Service so they can correspond directly with 
the requester.

c. Three documents originating with this Agency, 
of which sanitized versions are attached. Further 
descriptions are as follows:

(1) . Name Trace Request dated 12 November 
1968, exempt per (b)(3)(a)(sources and methods), 
(b) (6) (privacy) and. (b) (Improperly classified) of 
the Freedom of Information Act, as amended.

(2) . Memorandum dated 21 November 1968, 
exempt per (b)(5)(b)(CIA Act of 1949) and (b)(1) 
(properly classified) of the Freedom of Information 
Act, as amended.

(3) . Cable dated 20 February 1970, exempt 
per (b) (3)(b)(CIA Act of 1949) and (b) (1)(properly 
classified) of the Freedom of Information Act, 
as amended.

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

Administrative -Itai Use Only
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JulZ8 7 27 AH 75 22 July, 1975

4401 Pine &.
Philadel|6i9, Pa. 19104

Robert S. Young 'r t •' *
Coordinator, Freedom of Information Act
CIA - ■. • ' - • = • . . ■.
Washington, D. C. 20505 - IRS 75-4057

Dear Robert Young

l am writing pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, % U.S.C. Sec. 552, et seq., 
to request that you provide me with any and all records, documents, memoranda, 
letters and any information of any type or kind and in any form concerning me that is 
on file,- in the possession of, accessible to, or maintained by your agency. If for 
any reason you decide not to forward to me any of the information that I have hereby 
requested, I further request that you identity the nature of the information withheld 
and the reasons for your action. -

I ask you to waive any fees according to the Act which permits it when the request 
"is in the public interest because furnishing the information can be considered as 
primarily benefiting the public." 1 think this is the case.

As provided in the amended Act, I expect to receive a reply within 10 working days.

Sincerely,



diLKti

17 X'evenber 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chairnan, Informal ion Review Committee

’ATTENTION . : Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for Inform-it ion 
SUBJECT : FOIA AppealJ 

REFERENCES : A. Initial Request dated 22 July 1975.
B. IPS Reply dated 19 March 1976.
C. Appeal Letter Received 26 April 1976.

1. Summary of Recommendations:

a. Sustain initial determination to deny in toto 
to requester two DDO originated documents’under 
exempt ions (b) (I), (b)(3), and ,bl(6) of FOIA. Remove 
(b)(6) from one document; add exemption (b)(2) to 
both documents. (Tabs B-5 and B-6).

b. Release additional information in three 
DDO originated documents previously released in 
sanitized form--excised portions exempted under (b)(1), 
(b)(2), (b)(3), and (b) (6) of the FOIA, as appro­
priate. (Tabs B-l thru B-3).

c. Correct the names of the deciding officials 
in the appeal response to requester.

d. Advise requester that document B-S super­
cedes document B-6 and contains the exact same 
information.

e. IPS advise FBI that document B-5 supercedes 
document B-6 and that the latter should be destroyed 
to avoid duplicate referrals in the future.

f. Correct dates on documents B-S and 6.

E2 IMPDET
CL BY 012170
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SECRET

2. Background:

a, On 22 July 1975,, ____ , __________ _______ wrote 
to CIA and requested all and any information con­
cerning her maintained by CIA under the FOIA.
She provided some biographic information arid 
that any fees be waived.

asked

b. On 15 December 1975, IPS/DDA advised 
that two documents concern ing had 
referred to CIA by the FBI. j

c. On 19 March 1976, IPS wrote to 

DDO 
been

and enclosed sanitized versions of four documents, 
three of which were DDO documents. Deletions had 
Been made under (b)(1), (b)(3), and (b)(6) of the 
FOIA. Two additional DDO documents (those referred 
by the FBI) were denied in toto under the same 
exemptions. The exemptions were explained, the 
denying officials were identified by name, and 

was advised of her right to appeal.
_______ was also advised that FBI and INS ori­
ginated material was being referred to the FBI arid 
INS for their direct response to her request.
(N. B. When IPS listed the four documents, they _ 
erroneously listed the Deputy Director of Security 
as denying document 1. and Chief, Services Staff 
as responsible for documents 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6. 
In fact, the Deputy Director of Security was the 
denying official of document 4 and Chief, Services 
Staff for documents 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6. OGC should 
point out and correct this error in their letter 
to requester). .

d. In an undated letter received by CIA oh
26 April 1976, 
pursuant to subsection (a)

appealed the decisions 
(6) of the FOIA.

3. Recommendat i ons:

a. Tabs B-1 thru B-3, 
documents constituting the 
refer to these tabs for my 
individual documents.

B-S, and B-6 contain the 
DDO appeals review. Please 
recommendations concerning

-2-
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b. As stated in Paragraph 'c above, I 
recommend that OGC, in their letter to requester, 
correct the previous error in identifying the 
deciding officials.

c. Document B-6 is a CSCI that transmits an 
accumulative machine listing to the FBI. This 
document is updated periodically and previous 
listings should be destroyed. Document B-5 is. 
tfieJiupdated an machine listing for 1970
and superceded document B-6 which should have 
been destroyed. I recommend that OGC advise 
requester that document B-S supercedes document 
B-6 a-rid contained the exact sane information. I 
further recommend that IPS draw this matter to 
the attention of the FBI so future duplicate 
referrals may be avoided.

d. A classification review of the five documents 
listed in Tab B has been conducted. The documents 
are properly marked and properly classified in 
accordance with Executive Order 11652, as amended. 
All non-exempt information has been identified 
arid recommended for release to requester.

e. The FBI and INS documents pertaining to 
Subject located in DDO files have been referred in 
writing to the respective agencies for their direct 
response to requester. (See Tab C).

4. Mr. Bill Ashbaugh of OGC has concurred in these 
recommendations.

Louis/J. Dube
• • DDO Appeals Officer

Attachments:
Tab A = References A-C
Tab B = Documents B1,B2,B3,B5, and B6
Tab C » NIS FBI Referral Letters
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Gene F. Wilson .
Information and Privacy Coordinator 
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C. 20505

Dear Gene Wilson,

On 23 March, 1976 I received some material on rayself from your files 
which only partially answered my request for information. Your letter 
indicated that an appeal should be directed to you. This letter 
consitutes that appeal pursuant to subsection (a) (6) of the Freedom of 
Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552).

As provided for in the Act, I will expect to receive a reply within 20 working 
days.

Sincerely



■ ■ 18 ApriJ :i977^

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff - V

FROM : Frederick C. Randall <
Chief, ISS/Policy and Information 
Coordination Group

SUBJECT , : American Volunteer Group; American 
Voluntary Guerrillas; Alternate 
Voluntary Government; requested by 
Terry Catchpole

REFERENCE ' : Request No. F-77-147

Subject^organizations have been checked with all components

that might have an interest or a record. The search revealed no 

records in this Directorate pertaining to subject organizations.

Frederick C. Randall
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F-77-147 JE (pls ack)

'reedom of Information Coordinator 
Central Intelligence Agency 
'.'ashington, D.C.

bear Sir, .

- This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as amended (5U.S.C. - 
'lection 552). / •

Briefly, my request is for information that may be in your files pertaining 
':o a U.S. paramilitary organization known variously as the American Volunteer 
Croup. American Voluntary Guerrillas or Alternate Voluntary Government (all AVG). ' —---------- --------- r------- .................................. ....... . ...... .

As you know, the amended Freedom of Information Act provides that if some 
parts of a file are exempt from release, "reasonably segregable" portions shall 
be provided. I therefore request that, if you determine that some of the 
requested information is exempt; you provide me immediately with the information 
that can be made available. Of course, I reserve my right to appeal any such 
decisions pertaining to "exempt" material. '

T am prepared to pay reasonable costs for locating this information.

^-Cordially 

l<25tXs\ ' 
Terry/Can 
Managing^!



WiiWl/tt

10 May 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Informal ion and Privacy Staff

FROM : Frederick C. Randall
Chief; Policy and Information Coordination Group

SUBJECT : Peter A. Schcy Request - Ku Klux Klan, et al,
at Camp Pendleton, California

REFERENCE r F 77-025

The files of this Directorate have been searched with 
\ J? 1 •

regard to the listed organizations' connection with Camp 

Pendleton, California and the result is negative for each 

organization.

Frederick C. Randall

CCNFIucNTIAt
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F-77-025 - £K ' r~-. , ■ p. , . , LAW Of FiCtS OF :■ Pla rekncwlvdge . . .
' ' LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO, INC.

• SOUTf (EAST OFFICE
. a. , / JWO JMf’ERMt AVENUE

SAN DIEGO, CAllfORNIA 92102 
- (7’4) *39-9’37

January 13, 1977.

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 
Fort George G. Meade
Md. 20755

CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
Washington D.C. 20350
Attn. OP-09B18

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE 
Ds4A
Washington' D.C. '20301

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL
Attn. Staff Secretary
Old Executive Office Building
Washington D.C. 20506

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
9th and Penn Ave. NW
Washington D.C. 20535

^5'59-?^

DIRECTOR . .
DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY . .
Attn: SC (FOIA) . .
Washington D.C. 20301, .

DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense 
(Public Affairs)
Room 2C757. Pentagon, .
Washington D.C. 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION COORDINATOR
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCY AGENCY .
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as 
amended (5 U.S.C. §552).



Page 2 (continued)

I am writing this letter on behalf of myself and Dr. Carlton 
Goodlctt and Reporter Publications. ... . . .. '

Pursuant to tne Freedom ofInformation Act, 5 (J.S.C. §552, 
as amended by-Pub.' L. 93-502, 88 Stat. 1561,-we wish to 
obtain access to and the opportunity to copy the following 
documents:

■?. 1. All directives; memoranda, letters, orders, reports,
investigations, studies or other records, including written 
memoranda oftelephone conversations, which relate to the 
formation, existence, activities, operations, membership, 

f size' of . presehce^Qf _any—of-,t~he__following organizations at
Camp Pendleton Marine Base, California;

r a. Ku Klux Klan;
v b. California Ku Klux Klan;
> c. United Klans;
• < .d. Knights, of the Ku klux Klan;
✓ e. UnitedKlans of America;

i f. Southern-,Ku Klux Klan;
s g. White Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;

J' r ,;h. White. Brotherhood;
■ ; i. United Klans of America Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;

-■ j. • Minutemen; ■
: < K. Secret Army Organization;

1* Christian Crusade Church;
j v m,' American Rangers;
i n. Invisible Empire of the Ku Klux Klan;

< o. Christian Defense League;
j p. The National States Rights Party.;

g. California Anti-Communist League; 2—
r. Christian National Alliance; -

: • s. American Volunteers Group;
✓ t. Provisional National Government of the U.S.A.;

,• , u. American Nazi Party;
i v. National Socialist White Peeples Party;

w. Leagion of Justice;
x. Operation Unicorn-And other similar groups.

2. All directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports, 
investigations, studies, dr other records, including written 
memoranda-of telephone conversatibns, which relate to the 
foundation, existence, activities, operations, size, member­
ship or presence of any of the organizations named in No. 1 
above.in the United States Marine Corp.

3. All directives, letters, memoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze 
or otherwise relate to rascismat Camp Pendleton Marine Base.
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Page 3 (continued)

4. All directives, letters, memoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze 
or otherwise relate to rasc-ism in the United States Marine 
Corp. ’ .'<.;■■ ■■ . ■ ■ - ■ ■■■■.' ■

Since none of the statutory exemptions from the Freedom of 
Information Act’s maiidatory disclosure provision applies, 
access, to the requested records should be granted within 
ten (10) working days.

In the unlikely event, however, that access is denied to 
any part of the requested records, please describe the 
deleted material in detail and specify the statutory basis 
for the denial as well as your reasons for believing that 
the alleged statutory justification exists in this case. 
Please also state your reasons for not invoking your 
discretionary power to release the requested documents in 
the public interest.

We also request that you waive any applicable fees since 
disclosure will meet the statutory standard for such waiver 
in that it would clearly be "in the public interest because 
furnishing the information can be considered as primarily 
benefiting the general public". 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a)(4)(A).

Should ,any procedural problem arise as to this request, 
please call me (collect) at (714) 233-5463.

PAS:pen.

Subscribed and sworn to before 
me on January 14, 1977.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND/OR THE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.
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• •
LAW OFFICES OF

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO, INC
, SOUTHEAST OFFICE *

JCHC IMPERIAL AVENUE 
SAN DHCO. CAltFOAMA $1101 .

(7M) O9-9U7 
January 13, 1977

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 
Fort George G. Meade 
Md. 20755

CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 
DEPARTMENT CF THE NAVY 
Washington D.C. 20350 
Attn. CP-09B18

COMMANDANT, UNITED STATES MARINE CORP. 
Department of the Navy 
Washington D.C. 20350 

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE 
DS4A • , .
Washington D.C. 20301

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL ’
Attn. Staff Secretary ■ 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington D.C. 20506 ’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
9th and Penn. Ave. NW .
Washington D.C. 20535 .

DIRECTOR ' '
DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
Attn: SC (FOIA) 
Washington D.C. 20301 

DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION 
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense 
(Public Affairs) 
Room 2C757. Pentagon, 
Washington DC 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION COORDINATOR 
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:



Page 2 (Continued)

organisations: , ‘

William Bishop, 6202 Capestone, Dallas, Texas, Date of Birth, 
(DOB) September 4, 1953. ■ .
Gregory Coffee, 1521 Wellstone Place, St. Louis, No. (DOB) '
November 5, 1955. . \
Eddie Page, Jr., Bay Springs, Mississippi, (DOB) November
i, 1-956. ■; . . - . ' ■ ■ . -
D.R. Hunter, 2715 Drewry Lane, North Carolina, (DOB) .
September 13, 1954.
Ricky McGilvery, 6202 Capestone, Dallas, Texas, (DOB) February
28, 1957. *
William Spencer, 511 Henry Place, High Point, N.C. (DOB)

, August 27, 1953. ' ‘ .
: H. Fletcher, 2222 Superior, Detroit, Mich., (DOB) April 19, 
i 1953.
■ Clarence Capers, 209 Powder Mill Lane, Edgewater Park, Phil. 

(DOB) October 7, 1955.
Anthony Matthews, 3904 E. 155th, Cleveland, Ohio, (DOB) 
August 26, 1957.
Dr. Carlton Goodlett, President, National Newspaper Publishers 
Association - Black Press of America, 1366 Turk Street, San 
Francisco, CA 94115. •
Reporter Publications, 1366 Turk Street, Sah Francisco, CA 94115. 
Military Law Office, National Lawyers Guild, San Francisco, CA.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552, as 
amended by Pub. L. 93-502, 88 Stat. 1561, they wish to obtain 
access to and the opportunity to copy the following documents:

1. All directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports, \ :
investigations, studies or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the 
formation, existence, activities, operations, membership, size 
or presence of any of the following organizations at Camp - 
Pendleton Marine Base, California:

a. Ku Klux Klan; '
b. California Ku Klux Klan; ' ’ ’
c. United Klans; ■'
d. Knights of the Ku Klux Klan; . .
e. United Klans of America;
f. Southern Ku Klux Klan;
g. White Knights of the Ku Klux Klan; ;
h. White Brotherhood; i
i. United Klans of America Knights of the Ku Klux Klan; .
j. Minutemen;
k. Secret Army Organization;
1. Christian Crusade Church; ■ .
m. American Rangers;
n. Invisible Empire of the Ku Klux Klan; ’
o. Christian Defense League; ■ '



Pago 3 (continued)

p. The National States Rights Party;
q. California Anti-Communist League; *;
r. Christian National-Alliance;
s. American Volunteers Group; : .
ti. Provisional National Governr/.'nt of the U.S.A.;-
u. American Nazi Party; , -
vi NationalSpcialist White’ Peoples Party;
w. Leagion of Justice;
x. Operation Uhicorn-And other similar groups.

2. All directives,memoranda, letters, orders, reports, 
investigations, studies, or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the

. foundation, exist once, activities, operations, size, member­
ship or presence of any of the organizations named in No. 1 
above in the United States Marine Corp.

3i All directives, letters, memoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze 
or otherwise relate to rascism at Camp Pendleton Marine Base.

4. All directives, letters, mecsoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze or 
otherwise relate to rascism in the United States Marine Corp.

Since ‘none of the statutory exemptions from the Freedom of 
Information Act*s mandatory disclosure provision applies; 
access to the requested records should be granted within ten 
(10) working days.

In the unlikely event, however, that access is denied to any 
part of the requested records, please describe the deleted 
material in detail and specify the statutory basis for the 
denial as well as your reasons for believing that the alleged 
statutory justification exists in this' case. Please also state 
your reasons for not invoking your discretionary power to 
release the requested documents in the public interest.

We also request that you waive any applicable fees since 
disclosure will meet the statutory standard for such waiver in 
that it would clearly be "in the public interest because 
furnishing the information can be considered as primarily 
benefiting the general public". 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a) (4) (A).

Should any procedural problem, arise as to this request, please 
call me (collect) at (714) 233-5463. '

W«» await your-prompt reply.,

Peter a. Sciioy • 1
Attorney at Law I
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MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff

C SUBJECT:

REFERENCE: A. Request No. 7S-4SO8
r B. OS Referral dated 8 December 1975

------ 1- This Directorate maintains a filo on
The’ following paragraphs describe the results or / 

a review of this file and the other record holdings of this 
Directorate.

’-There are six FBI documents Identifiable to Mr.
Attached is a list of the descriptive data for 

these documents that should be referred to the FBI for 
their determination.

------- 3— The following documents may not be passed to Mr.

Document and Date , Exemption

0 Cable., 12 July 1970 

Dispatch, 28 July 1970

A Dispatch, 6 August 1970 

Cable, 20 February 1970

■ Dispatch, 18 May B70 

Cable, 16 May 1972

(b)(1)(liaison), (b)(3),. (b)(6)

(b)(1), (b)(3), (b)(6)

II

E2 IMPDBT
CL BY 012170



V The document referred to this Directorate by 
the Office of Security should bo returned to them for 
their review, the dociment concerned is a list of names 
of people who traveled to Cuba to cut sugar cane, dated 
18 May 1973. For futher guidance bn this list, please 
see DDO/PIC memorandum, dated 5 March 1976, Subject: 
Documents Relating to the Vencoremos Brigade.

' ' \ ; ' ■ ' •• ' - -.---.A. ■ ■■ -

i Charles A. Briggs
! Chief, Services Staff

Attachment: A/S

cc: OPS/ITG 
LA
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- . ... . ... ~

,—J
lyi'* Eobcrt S. Young 
rbo-Jom of Information Coordinator '
chtral ^ntelligonco Agency irc Aina • •
ahi ngton DC 20^0$ ’ . *

oar Rr. Young, ’

ndbr the previsions of 5 ISC tho Freedom of information Act, 
. request aocoas to, and copies of all flloaand documents iviln- ,
allied by the CIA relating to nysolfi

lie material I seek includes, but Is not limited to, dossiers, card 
ilea, microfilm files, microfiche files, nnd all computerized data 
rid raforencos malntainod by the CIA. This request also cncompassos 
x'.y photographs and fingerprint files which you may have.

f, perchance, you rule that portions of these files are '’reasonably 
.ogrcgablo"' I roqxiest copies of the remaining material and roservo 
ly right to appeal any such deletions.

If, perchance, this request is denied in wholo or in part, please 
nforn me of the appropriate appeals procedure.

If deletions are made, please cite the statutory justification for 
meh delated itom,

•I am submitting my full name, date and place of birth nnd Social 
locurlty Humber', I an prepared to pay a reasonable fee far the 
reproduction cf this material. '

•s required by 5 USC 552, I expect to hoar from you within 10 
working days.

. Sincerely yours,



5 Rirch 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Tnformation and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: Documents "Pel n't! ng to the VcncercnosBrigade

1. This Directorate is unable to locate or to 
acknowledgeoriginofthefollowing reports contained 
in thofilesof tho Office of Security:

a. Tho Vcncorcmos Brigade - a Report - 31 
May 1970.

b. List of names of People L’ho Traveled to 
Cuba to Cut Sugar Cano - dated 18 Hay 1963. We 
therefore decline to rule on the releascability 
Of these two documents oh FOIA and PA requests, 
and ask that these documents not be referred to 
us for action. ’

2. From the portions forwarded in connection with 
specific requests, there would appear to bo no reason for 
denying tho information. We defer, however, to OS for a 
final Judgement.

Jroderlck C. RanJail 
(signed)

Frederick C. Randall 
DDO/PIC

E2 IMPDBT
CL BY 012170

CONFIDEilTML
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27 October 1977

MEMORANDUM. FOR: Ch i ef, iri forma t i on a’nd Pr i vacy ' Sta f.f ' (U)

FROM ; Robert E. Owen (0). /
DDO Information Review Officer •-

SUBJECT •

REFERENCE • P-77-0140 (U)

(U) A search of the 1*1)0 records systems has 
produced. nine documents whose recoi.imendcd disposition 
is as follows:

a. (U) Six documents arc denied in toto. 
(Tab A, Document Nos. 1-6).

b. (U) Document Nos. 7 and 8 should be . 
referred to the 1HI; and Document 
No. 9.should bo referred to the.. 
Department of State. (Tab B)

Robert F. Owen (U)

Attachments: a/s 
cc: ISS/IPG/SCB (U)

ADMINISTRATIVE-INTERNAL USE ONLY 
When Detached from Attachments



14-00000-



14-00000

20 April 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: ; A Quaker Action Group

REFERENCE: Request No. F 76-211

1. A review of the files of this Directorate re­
vealed the documents discussed below concerning Subject.

2. Documents which may be released in their entirety 
consist of twenty-four overt items; copies attached. 
(Documents 1-24.)

3. One document dated July 1971 may hot be released; 
it is exempt under (b)(1) and (b) (3) (liaison), FOIA.

• (Document 25)
J - zyt */ -J

4 ... One ^memorandum dated 8 November 1976 (Document
26) consists entirely of a direct quote from an FBI report 
dated 30 May 1967, Washington, D. C.; Subject: Protest 
Activity in Washington, D. C., By A Quaker Action Group 
Beginning May 26, 1967; no file, fhis report should be.

■ referred to the FBI for release. t-'j

/ 5. In addition there are eighty-seven other FBI 
documents which are not being listed since your office has 
advised that the FBI also has a request on Subject. 
(Documents 27-114.)

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

; Attachments: A/S

E2 IMPDET
Ct BY 012170

Coz^onal Reconi Mr> 
flbo-C u.-e



Young.
X1t: ..1 Intelligence agency
.■••' 'r;;: pnf D.C, 20q0q F 76-211

Dear sir: i

This is a request under the Freedom ot Information :
Act, 5 U.S.C. 552, et. seq., on behalf of A Quaker Action i
Group (AQAG). We, the undersigned, were the authorised ।
officers at the time of the dissolution of the organization. •

We request that you provide us with any and all records, 
documents, memoranda, letters, or any other type of kind 
of information concerning our grouo that is currently on 
file, in possession of, or maintained by your agency.

■ The full name of the organisation is A Quaker Action 
Ctouo. It was also known by its initials, AgAG. The 
organisation vas established in 193S and existed until .. .. ..Sj 
«97l. The main office was na'lntainod at 23 south 12th t—’’
Street iu Philadelphia, PA. ■ **

■ If Cor any raason you determine not to forward to 
u* ary of the In for mt ion that w? have hereby requested, 
' .■ further request that you-identify the nature of the 
inform ition withheld and the reasons for your actions. _j

. cr>

As you know, the amended Act ©emits you to reduce 
or waive the fees if that "is in the public interest 
I: ??,ys? furnishing the Information can be considered as 
primarily benefiting the public." w® believe that 
this request, plainly fits that category and ask you to 
v?.iv? any fees, •

As provided for in the amended Act, we will exoect 
to receive a raoly within 10 days.

Sincerely,



23 June 1976

MEMOiGiNDtMFT^ Chief, JnCorinat ion and Privacy Staff .

FROM : Charles A. Briggs \
’ \ Chief, Services Staff

SUBJECT : F for "A Quaker Actiorf
Group”

REFERENCE .: A. OS Referral

R. Request No. F 76-211

The dispatch dated 18 April 1968, referred to this

Directorate by the Office of Security has been reviewed

Release of Lhe document 

exemptions (b)(1) and (b)(5) of the FOIA.

is denied under

Charles A. Briggs

CONFIDENTIAL



ATTENTION : Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for Information (U)

SUBJECT : FOIA Appeal 
(IPS F 76-211) (U)--------- ——T'

REFERENCES : A. Initial Request Letter, 22 March 1976 (U)
B. IPS Response, 20 July 1976 (U)
C. Appeal Letter, 23 August 1976 (U).

1. (U) Summary of Recommendations:

... a. Sustain initial denial in toto of two DDO documents 
under exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3) and (b)(6), as applicable. 
(Tabs 3 and 4).

b. Release portions of ten DDO documents found 
during the appeals review, citing exemptions (b)(1), 
(b)(3) and (b)(6), as applicable, for the deletions. 
(Tabs 5-14).

c. Deny in toto one DDO document located during the 
appeals review, citing exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3) and 
(b)(6) as the justification, (Tab 15).

d. Refer a list of 88 FBI Documents to the FBI for 
review and direct response. (Tab 16).

e. Refer one Department of the Army document to them' 
for review and direct response. (Tab 17).

f. Five NSA-originated items have been referred to NSA 
for review. (Tab 18).

[J .UPQgT CL-

CONFIDENTIAL Whe 
Dctachod From 
Adachments



SECRET
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2. (U) Background; .

a. Subject submitted a request under FOIA, on .
22 March 1976, for any and all information the Agency 
held on "A Quaker Action Group" also known as "AQAG.” 
In the 20 July 1976 initial response, 24 newspaper 
clippings and one leaflet were released to him; two 
documents were denied.

b. Oh 23 August 1976 Subject appealed, requesting 
that further information be released to him on the group.

c. - During the appeals review 11 additional documents 
were located and are included in the recommendations 
below. These documents were not considered during the initial 
review since, they were not Considered to meet the criteria 
for "records"'extant at that time and they contained only 
incidental references to the subject of the request.

d. During the appeals review we were unable to 
identify any Air Force documents concerning the subject 
of this request. The requester should be told that this 
was apparently an error.

eK .During the appeals review we were unable to 
identify any Department of State documents concerning 
A Quaker Action Group. Two State documents located, and 
possibly referred to in the initial response, do not 
concern A Quaker Action Group. The requestor should be 
informed that this was also apparently an error.

3. (C) Rccommendat ions;

. a. My specific recommendations are shown on the 
Appeals Review Form attached to each document. A 
classification review has been conducted and all documents 
are considered properly classified and marked in accordance 
with E.O. 11652, as amended.

b. 1 recommend that the two documents denied in toto 
under the initial review continue to be denied. One of 
them (Tab 3) could identify a still active and sensitive 
source. The other (Tab 4) was obtained through a sensitive 
operation conducted jointly by. American and German 
authorities.

SECRET
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c. I reconnend that portions often additional 
documents located during t he nppea 1 s. review he released. 
i xenptions {b)(I), (b) (3) and (b)(6) should be cited, ; 
as applicable, to the denied port ions. Specific ; : 
recertmendat ions on each of these documents is reflected 
in the attached Appeals Review Forms. (Tabs 5 14).

i d. One add:tionaI document 1ocated during the 
appeals review should be denied in toto, since it was 
received from a foreign liaison service. (tab 15).

. e. 88 FBI documents located during the initial 
review, but not referred to the FBI, should be referred 
to the FBI in writing for review and direct response. 
These documents are listed under Tab 16.

f. One Department of the Army document should be 
referred-in writing to them for review and direct response; 
The title page and a description of the document are 
attached as Tab l~.

g. Five items from NSA have been referred to them by 
ITS for- review. (Tab IS).

h. Several other documents turned up during both the 
initial review and the appeals review should be considered 
not responsive to the request since they refer to the • 
generic term "Quakers" but not to "A Quaker Action Group" 
as specified in the request. (Tab 19)..

4. (U) Mrs. Devine of OGC has concurred in the above
recommendations. '

Richard I). Wagner
DDO Appeals Officer (U) .

At tachments: .
Tab A - Initial Letter
Tab B - IPS Response
Tab C - Appeal Letter
Tabs 3-1? - See Review Forms

DAT!:

3» g et-? 7



16 -Hv V.75

.‘iru‘!O£VHH;'rF^ Chief, Information Pevicw Staff

SUBJECT: Phillip A. Singerman

"EFEREHGI: Request Ko. 75-801

1. This Directorate# naintaina a personality dossier 
on Phillip A. Singerman. A review of this file and other 
records of this directorate reveal the following infor­
mation pertinent to Subject:

a. A few FBI documents, f.’hich are excluded 
under 1903.3 (g) (4) of the Federal R-gister. The 
office that maintains the information on Subject is 
unable to further identify these documents.

b. Overt information provided by a joint 
Department of tho Army and foreign liaison opera­
tion abroad. This material is considered exempt 
under 5B (1) of E.O. 11552 and 1900.3 (g)(4) and 
(3) of the Federal Rog istor.

c. T.»o Agency dispatches based on infor­
mation from unilateral and liaison sources a­
broad concerned Subject's travel to Cuba. This 
material is considered exempt t:nd«r (b)(5) of 
FOIA and 53 (1) of P.O. 11652. :

d. Ono memorandum to the FBI reported 
Subject’s travel as mentioned in paragraph l.c. 
above. This material is considered exempt for 
reason stated in paragraph l.c. uhnve.!

?. Form 3533 is attached. ■

z-/ .gj: A! 3r»<;»

Charles A.iDriqgs 
Chief, Services Staff

Attache
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IRS ZS-SOl

April 1, 1975

freedom of InformationCoordinator
Contra! intelligence Agency
lashingtonj U.C. 20505

Gontlvmant ",

The Ofsice.of tne Deputy Attorney General- referred K's to 
Cordially re^uej>. to see any and all iafpnftation the

—P-u* has about re* My nctne is Phillip e-llan G’ingerir.ahj 1 vas

Thank you

Phillip A. Singorwan

cc. Office of Congressman Toby Haffitt



MKN03AXRM FOR: Chairoon, InforaatlonKaview CoredttM ;

Am»TrIOM: Mr. H.G. Boon, Executive Secretary

3U3JBCT1 FOIAAppaal-Philip A. SinRenaan

REFERENCESt a. Request free Mr.SingerBon dated 1 April 1975
b. OM/1TG Memo dated 14Oaf 1975 
c. DO/8S #75-340 doted U Hay 1975 -
d. IBS 75-801 dated 30 Kay 1975 •••-/;- 
a. Appeal ;fteh Hr. SinAoraan dated 26 June 1975 
f. OPS/ITG Kato dated 15 July 1975

1. The initial request andscAwaqaent appeal by Mr. Slugurtsca, tho 
Agency's correspondeaca to bin, .and the documenta that pertain to Hr. Slagensan 
have'been ruvleredend the docuanatnluvolved are as follbrei

a. B-561, 11 August 1969

b. Hteu-37509. 10 July 1969

c. HW1A-37416 , 23 Juns 1969

d. Headquarters 876, 24 June 1969

e. MEXICO CITI 329, 23 Juan 1969

. f. MEXICO CITI 330, 24 June 1969

3. XX-3663, 24 October 1969

h. TH-559888. 28 August 1969

2. Iteiaa a., b;, and c. froa the list in paragraph 1. worn the basis of 
the initial response and denial to Mr. Siasaruuui (Eafarenca d.). I teas d. 
and a. do not sent ion Mr. Singoraan by naan but are relative and are Included 
for background information. The docwanaca f., g. end b. did not boecsa 
available until after the initial reapcaae to Hr. Singe man and therefore warn 
not conaidared la that reply.

3. - On the beats of our review, we believe iteas a., b. and c. were 
properly exesq>tad ih accord with (b)(1) and (b)(3) of the POLA sad 13(1) of 
E.O., 11652. This vaa reported to Mr. Slagarsan in Reference d. on 30 Kay 1975.

Adulnistrative-IaternaL Vse Only 
i K.i . _ i •Awn Separated irca Attaciusonte.



i SECRET

□expire the detailed axplanatlon provided Mr. Slh-ermnn, we note in file letter 
of appeal that he coutlnuM to seek a basis for tl*e daeiaion. With regard to 
these docincnts, ve believe and agree that rulsaalng thina to Mr. Sings nan ' 
would violate protection of einiiltive soureso and cachodo. The original 
dhaial is correct aid should be upheld by the IcforaationReview Comilttee.

4. Our review of the renaioing throe docicnehte (item f., g. and h.) 
.has resulted in the following recotoaendatioivs. . :

a. l’f-5>9oS3. A passenger Hat vid ch the Agency apparently

' ■ /r<ln£onaatloq__________________does 
not permit -segregating end releasing parts of the Liat to Mr. Sihgaxuan.

’ We believe thedocueont la exaopt under (b)(1), (b)(3) of the FOIA and 
53(1) of B.O. 11632.

. b. MEXICO CITY 330. Provides the same information so RM!<A-375O9
and is, therefore, exempt under tha Mae exceptions cited in tha original 
denial, i.e., (b)(1), (b)(3) and 52(1).

c. BX-3663. We believe certain parts of this 25-pago document 
can ba segregated and released to Hr. Siugaruan. We agree with ITG on 
the selected portions that should ba extracted for release (see attached 
marked copy). Tha balance of tha docvcaoct, bowovor, oust be considered 
exempt under (b)(3)(a) and (b)(6) of the FOIA.

5, In summary, it is recocnehded that the appeal ba denied and the 
exemptions upheld on all the related docvanants as listed above except in the 
case of EX-3663. Thd selected portions should be sanitised and provided to 
Mr. Singe man. This recoonahdation has boon discussed with Mr. Kakowka of the 
OCU and he concurs with our docinioa.

’ (Sl
K1chao1 L. Cleffi 

UDO Appeals Officer

Attachments: a/s

ISG/EXEC/MLCleffi:tcf
30 July 1975

Distribution:
Orig. & 1 - Addressee

•• 1 - OGC (Mr. Makowka)
» 1 - C/IRS

2 - DDO/FIO
1 - ISG, w/o atts.
1 - Chrono, w/o atts.

2



MliMOlLXXTJ^ FOR: Freedom of Informal ion Off icer, l>00

SUBJECT;, Phillip A. Sirigcrman

RiFEREXCE: IKS75-S0l(Appcal)
Request for Agency documents ■-

1. Attached arc the three Agency documents listed in ■< 
ournenorandum of 14 Ma> 1975:

a. Agency dispatch iw.'LV-3^ dated 23 .June 1969. 
This covering dispatch docs not -•’Cution Subject by name; 
Subject’s photograph was forwarded as an attachment to 
this dispatch. Two other attachments listing Subject’s 
name on two flight manifests are not available here, but 
the reference to his travel from Mexico city to Cuba had 
been incorporated into a Special Channel incmorandun to 
the FBI, S-561, dated 11 August 19o9 (paragraph id of 
bur 14 May memorandum).

b. Agency dispatch UMMA-37509, dated 10 .July 1969 
listed requestor as a traveler to Cuba and 1istcd; his 
passport number. It also forwarded a copy of his passport 
in an attachment which is not available here.

c. Special Channel Memorandum B-561, dated 11 
August 1969 (sec paragraph la above).

2. We belicVV that the nbovc mentioned documents have 
been properly exempted in our 14 May nemorandum under (b)(1) 
5(B)(1) (foreign liaison, in this case, two sections of Mexican 
liaison) and (b)(3). The material is not scgregablc for re­
lease, as the nature of the informal ion and its format are 
such that the requester could determine that the information 
C one ernin.g hin was obtained by the Agency through surreptit ious 
'“rf'SS 

 | Rc1ease wou Id thus violate 
protection of sensitive sources and methods (Mexican 
liaison and a unilateral agent).

CONFIDENTIAL
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9’ : 5.^ One more document (hot in.lexed into the 201 file or

-any other records of this office) lias become available: 
Transmittal Manifest 599SSS, dated 28 August 19.69, forwarded 
by GOS, Ottawa. This tia tri fest lists Subject among p.asscr.gcrs 
arriving i"rt Canada from Cuba. No covering dispatch was used 

' apd no source is given, but the information nay be presumed 
to have been providedby foreign liaison (Canadian). The 
material is thus probably exempt under (b)(I), 5(B)(I) 
(foreign lia isoh) , and is c^ exempt under.(b)(3) 
(intelligence methods). The format and the nature of the 
information do not make it feasible to segregate and release 
it to Subject without making it possible for him to adduce the

i 4. Attached is a segregablc portion of internal Agency 
memorandum EX-3663, dated 24 October 1969. This document is 
a 25 page paper \ and
refers briefly to requestor, repeating in part the reference 
to requestor's travel as reported in HMMA-37509 (paragraph 
lb above), ...................

The excised portion of the document is cons idered 
exempt under (b)(5)(a) and (b)(6).

Si Also attached arc copies of three additional Agency 
cables. Mexico City 330, dated 24 June 1969, is referred to 
in HMMA-57509 (paragraph lb above), and provides the same 
information (except for copies of passports). The reference 
cited in this cable, in turn, is Headquarters 876, dated 
24 June 1969, which requested that names and passports of 
groups traveling to Cuba be cabled, ns the information was 
urgently heeded for a paper being prepared for the White 
House. This cable in turn refers to Mexico City 329, dated 
23 June 1969, which explains the reason for the investigation 
of requestor's foreign travels. Although Headquarters 876 
and Mexico City 329 do not mention requestor by rininc they 
are attached for background information.

■ ifek
Chief, International Terrorism Group 

Operations Staff

At ttichments: a/s
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12 December 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information end Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: : Carl Oglesby

RBFERBNC3: Request No. i5-1161

1. This Directorate maintains an official file on 
Subject. ; A review of this file and other records reveals 
the following information pertinent to Subject: •

■ a. Twenty-nine FBI documents. See attached 
: listing. "• . . ’ ■ ■

b. Five Agency documents (one cable and three 
dispatches)Concerned; Subject^ travel arid activities 

\ abroadandtronsBitted information from foreign -./x;- 
A / liaison; brie special channel (B) mehofanduin forwarded 

. material provided byforeign liaison to the FBI. All 
? of this Material is cbnsidored exempt under FOIA, (b) 

> (1), foreign liaison and (b)(3). ;

: c. Five Agency documenta (one cable, three
dispatches, and one field information report) re­

. ferred to Subject's travels and activities abroad.
* Thennturoof the information could identify the

. , source if it were released. Ono RL aemorahdum, one 
special channel (B) memorandum and one CSCI memo- 

V'; tandum forwarded this Anfp^ to the FBI. Ono 
1 CSCI moMorondum forwarded a report to the U. S.

Intelligence Community, All of this Material is 
considered exempt under (b)(3), sources and methods 
and (b)(1) properl/ classified.

,d« One agency dispatch forwarded Information 
.. on Subject's activities abroad provided by a U, S.

,. ml-, rry source. This Material ts exempt under FOIA 
. (b)(1) properly classified and (b)(3), sources and 
j Methods.

F2 I.HPDET ■
* . CI. BY 012170

UUtVr i U Li’i I ■
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e. Pour, internal office memoranda (EX) per­
tained to Subject's travels, contacts and activi­
ties. The source of throe of these was information 
from the FBI; the source of ©no of these was the 

, Department, of State mesibrandun to CIA dated 1 Feb­
’ ' ruary 1971. All bt these are exempt wider FOIA (b) 

(3)» sources and methods, and" (b)(1).

f. One internal office memorandum contains a 
listing of Subject’s foreign travel. Ft was taken 
from a composite of all*source information, in-

• eluding foreign government liaison sources and is _ . 
considered except under FOIA (b)(3) and (b)(1).

. g. One internal office (EX) memorandum con­
earning Subject’s background and activities, which 
included material from the FBI, an Agency field 

I : ■ information report from a unilateral source and
v ' an Agency dispatch forwarding information provided 

by a foreign liaison service. This memorandum is 
considered exempt under FOIA (b)(3) and (b)(1).

1. Th© following documents with sterilised segregablo 
portions attached are considered releasesble to Subject 
under the FOIA. ..............

a. C5CI memorandum dated 17 May 1968: excised 
portions exempt under FOIA (b)(6), personal privacy, (b)(3) 
and (b)(1).

t - , ; . , • . .

’ b. internal office (BX) memorandum dated 14 July
1967: excised portions exempt under FOIA (b)(6), 
personal privacy, (b)(3) and (b)(1).

. ' . . • / i , . ■
c. Internal office memorandum (EX) dated 26 

April 1968: excised portions exempt under FOIA (b) 
(6) personal privacy, (b)(3) and (d)(1).

d. Internal office memorandum (EX) dated 10 
July 1967: excised portions exempt under FOIA (b) 

? (6), personal privacy, (b)(3) and (b)(1).

e. Attachment to a dispatch dated 23 November 
1970: excised portions exempt under (h)(6), personal 

, ; , “privacy and (b)(1). Dispatch exempt under (b)(3) 
f ’sources and methods and (b)(1).



1 1 "■ ?.niW®^h dated 1061; excise
I ' portions exempt -under FOIA (b)(1) and (b)(3).

8. Attached are copies of three documents which 
may be used in obtaining reviews by the originating 
agencies: , *

a. Department of Army - ACSI-DSCC Memorandum 
' dated 8 July 1966, Subject: TransmittalofSum-

marlesoflnfonnatlon.

b^ Department ofState tolegram Copenhagen 
2014 dated 21 November 1967, Subject: Russell 
Tribunal Denmark: Highlights

'■<„\C; Department of State memorandum dated 1 
: \ February 1971 from Director, Passport Office re- 

gardlng Subject.

d. FBI. Cablefrom Director, FBI. dated 6 
Jipyember 1968, Subject? Washington Mobilisation 
Committee toEnd War in Vietnam.

• '■ ■■ • «- . n f . I?

Charles A. Briggs
Chief, Services Staff

Attachments: A/S

cc: OPS/fTC

3
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2.

of FBI' (Tocunehts' n<-a t ion lag Car1 Pres ton: 
Oglesby, Jr. , IRS 75-1161, 30 April 19/S. ■

Reportdated 23 June 1965,Detroit, Michigan;
(no file numbers) Subject: Conmunist Infiltration of 
Students for a Democratic Society /.

1965, Detroit! Michigan; Subject: 
Carl Oglesby (no Bufile f ile ?, no FOF *) '// <...

Report dated October 1965, Detroit, Michigan;
■ .File # .100-33052, Bufile 105-142056; Subject: Carl .

Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter -:SDS

4. Report dated 6 December 1965, Washington, D.C.; 
File ? (IS) 105-142056 (no Bufile 5) Subject: Carl 
Preston Oglesby - Security Matter - C

5. Report dated 17 May 196$, Washington, D.C,; Subject: 
Cari Preston Oglesby (no file »)

6. Report dated 17 May 1966-, Nashington,’ D.C. ; Subject: 
International Days of Protest, March 25-26, 1966 (no

. file 3) .

7. Report dated 20 May 1966, Detroit, Michigan; 
Re: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. (no file »)

S. Report dated... 30 June 1966, Detroit, Michigan; 
File ? 100-33032, Bufile 105-142056; Subject: Carl 
Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

9. Report dated 14 September 1966, Detroit, Michigan; 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. (no file Ss)

10. Renort Dated -7 October 1965, Detroit, Michigan; 
Bufile 105-142056, Field office file 100-23032; 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security 
Matter - Students for a Democratic Society

11. Report dat^d 2S October 1966, Detroit,: Michigan; 
Subiect: Carl Preston Oglesbv, Jr. fno Bufile, no 
FCF f) •

«



12. Report dated 8 June 1967, Cincinnati, Ohio;
Field office file CT 100-1 V.n?; y»Fi in 100-4 33 262.’ 
Subject: ?

13. Report dated 7 July 1967, Detroit, Michigan;
(no file is) Subject: Students for a Democratic Society

14. , Report dated September 1967, Detroit, Michigan;
File # 105-11627; Bufilc 62-110039. Subject: Inter- 
University Committee for Debate on Foreign Prilicy

15. Report dated 7 December 1967, Phoenix, Arizona;
(no file 0s) Subject: Antirdraft activities December 
4-8, 1967; Demonstration at Selective Service Hqs, 
Tucson, Arizona, December 4, 1967

16. Report dajed 14 December 1967, Portland, Oregon;
...__ .. (no file is) Subject: Antidraf^Activities, Portland,' . 

Oregon

17. Report dated 11 December 1967, Cincinnati, Ohio; •. 
Field office file CI 100-15928; Entile 105-142056. /. •
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

18. Report dated 51 January 1963, Washington, D.C.
(no file is) Subject: Carl Preston Ogiesby, Jr. ■ 
Internal Security - CD.

19. Report dated j 24 June 1968, Cincin-ati, Ohio; 
Field office file CI 100-15928, BufiL 105-14 2056. .. . 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr.

20. Report dated 10 October 1953, Washington, D.C.,
(no file is) Subject: Foreign Travel - New Left Groups—

21. Report dated 18 November 1968, Jacksonvi lle, Florida;
Field office file 105-1613 (no Bufile ") Subject:

22. Report dated 12 December 1968, New York, N.Y.;
Field office file 100-148047 (no Bufile Subject: 

.Students for a Democratic Society - IS - SDS

23. Report dated • . 6 January 1969, San Francisco, Calif.;
"(no file is) Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr.
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;4> Report ^ated ..■ January 1969, Cincinnati, Ohio;
Field office file CI 100-15928; Bufile 105-142056. 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. ‘ .

25. Report dated . 10 February 1969, Washington, D.C.;
' (no file fs) Subject: Cari Preston Oglesby

26. Report dated 14 April 1969, San Francisco, Calif.; 
Field office file 100-55497; Bufile 105-142056.
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

27. Report dated *6 February 1970, Atlanta, Georgia; 
Field office file 100-7808; Bufile 105-178431.
Subject: (Oglesby on pg. 7}

28. Report dated 28 January 1966, Detroit, Michigan, B.ufile 
97-5029 field file 105-11615, Subject: Committee to Aid •„ . . 

. the Vietnamese. : • ■  . - -

29. Report dated 14 January 1966, Washington,D. C no file .... 
.numbers. Subject: Demonstrations Protesting United States — 
Intervention in Vietnam. ' ’ ’ ■ •



Hr. Robert S. Young
Freedoa of Information Coordinator
Central Intelligence Agency, Washington

Dear Nr. Young, ’ , > C

Thank you for your letter of April 2U, 1975, acknowledging 
«y Freedoo-of-Informatlon request.

Hero io the additional information you ask for: '51 ’

Place of birth: Akron, Ohio
Dato of birth: July JO, 1935

The FBI, in a nioilar reply to a oiahlar request, also 
wanted ay Social Security number, which you may also heed. It is:

Thank you for your cooperation.
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02 Peccnber 1977

'IftfdK'AT’UM 1<)R:

Al IT \ f ION :

SHR.i.-t.r •: '

Kfn .si NtT.S :

I. (U)

a. Role.

Cha: i -an, Information Review Committee (U) 

’’r. H. C,; Pe.i n , As s i s t ant for I n fo uji:t ti .,>n pj) 

I 01A Appeal -Mr. C,.. I Cglesby (F 7S 1161) (U) 

A;. Oi ijjnal Request <!,it cd ll Apr iI 1 97S (’J) 
R. Il’S Response dated 19 February 1976 (UI 
*'• letter dated 24 Febfuafy 1976 (U)

ary of Rcco. n o-nda t i ons :

isc additional i nfoi r.a t i on from six DDO 
it tally released in --egi egat cd vers j ons.

b. Release portions of eight iT>0 dev. mient s initially 
.Aen i ed in t of o.

c. Sustain the denial in toto of 15 iti">0 doc orient s.

d. Release in toto nine news itcas and seven IWO ; 
docu ients discovered during the appeals review..

c. Deny in toto 1 S POO dovuir.ent s <1 i sieve red dii r i ng 
t lie .ippea 1 s rev i ew. ■

- t. Release segrc.ga't-cd versions of two P'ti) do1ii.i. nts 
discovered during tbc appeals review,

i .' (U)' Raekgroiind: :

a. Mr. Carl' Oglesby on 11 April 1975 reepiestcd ".mv 
i-.itcrial or files tbc CIA riay h;tve collected mid lent on 
•ay activities." Tbc original !>!>d search siirfaccd 27 l)l»0 
documents, 29 b’BI files, one -J-BF- cable and three other' 
agency documents. Il’S responded on 19 February 1976
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releasingsix of the DDO documents in segregated versions 
and denying the remaining 21. IPS advised Mr. Oglesby 
that the non-DDO documents were being referred to the 
originating agencies for direct response to him. .

b. Mr. Oglesby appealed on 24 February 1976 
requesting full release of n 1 ] wi T bhe I «1 data, and this 
triggered an additional search with the following results:

(I) Nine press items, not considered under 
■ earlier guidelines were located.

(2) As a result of an exchange of referrals 
between the DDO and the O/S, 1)1)0 accented responsibility 
for five documents not located during the initial

. revicw--i.e. those covered by Tabs 28, 30, 52, 33 
and 34. 4

(5) As a result of a Privacy Act request levied 
by Mr. Oglesby on the FBI, the latter referred three . 
DDO .memoranda, per P 76-180. Two of thesc--CSCI 
516/02677-67 and CSCI 316/05757 -6 7■-had not previously 

. surfaced, but the third had been handled initially 
under Tab 19(H). We informed the FBI we would 
handle the former two in the appeal.

(4) In addition to the documents discovered per 
(2) and (3), 17 1)00 documents were located through 
re-checking files and running down references. These 
additions have resulted in a total of 51 1)1'0 documents 
being treated in this appeal, an increase of 24 since 
the IPS response, and nine piece items.

■ (5) Four EX memoranda--895 , 1070, 2187 and 3363--
wcre referred to the FBI on 5 October 1976 for 
coordination regarding FBI information therein. The 
FBI replied on 28 October 1976 regarding portions to be 
withheld and exemptions to be applied.

(6) FJTA-48,789 dated 6 December 1965 (Tab 20)
was referred to the US Air Force oh 5 October 1976 for 
coordination regarding Air Force data therein. The 
Air Force responded on 29 October 1976 releasing its 
input. ' ;
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.. (7) Three FHT files, in t ion tothose
unearthed during the initial search, were discovered. : 
PRC-02629 and OFB-89223 were referred to the . FBI

‘ ■ on S' October 1976. for di r^ requester,
, and • OBf)• 24857 was simi 1 ar 1 v forwardedon 26 April

:(8) Three State Department documents were
<-forwarded to the Bureau .of Public . Affairs on- t 

Oct ober 1976. Two of these were St at c fie no rand a’ 
< add rested, to the CI A. / Tas spot l c a 1 Ted on .'6 Oc t ober

■ 1976 to advise that bot h had a 11eady been referred 
earlier. The third document--Tab 21(9)--was cleared 
for release by the same telephone call.

C; A c1 assificatioh review has been conducted on all 
pro documents in\ol\cd in this appeal, and all have been 
narked to reflect this review. in those cases where 
seg rogation <i f non - e\empt data hits been possible, such 
has been identified and'recommended for release to Mr. . 
fig 1 c ;;by: fn t hose cn ses where the documents have, been 
denied in toto, meaningful segregation of noh-exempt 
data pertaining to him has not been feasible.

3. (IJ) See Tabs 12-4S.

I. (U) This mcmoVandtith has as yet not been coordinated 
liithMr. Zicbcll of the Office of the General Counsel.

Winthrop K. Brown (C) 
01)0 Appeals ''fficer (U)

Attachments:, 
Tab R -- References 
Tabs 12-48 -- As Stated
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12 Arnold Circle 
Canbridge, f'nss 021.59 
February 2^, 1976

; Mr. Gene F. Wilson
. Information and Privacy Coordinator 
’Central Intelligence Agency 
Washington, D^C. 205^5 t WF: FOIA Appeal

Dear Mr. Wilson, .,

By letter dated 11 and 26 April 1975, I asked for 
ny file. By letter dated, 19 February 1976, you responded 
with sect? of the requested documents. However, some were 
censored and others were;withheld altogether. I hereby 
appeal these deletions.

X look forward to hearing fror you within 20 dayn, 
as required by law. :

• . Sincerely, .

Carl Oglesby {
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29 December 1975

NEM3RA.NDW FOR:- Chief, IPS

SUBJECT; :

REFERENCE : Request No. 75-4631

1 . This Directorate maintains a file on____
[ The fbl1 twinj paragraphs descrlbetne J

drc-jsents held bv this Directorate which refer tn her and her specific 
association with the firbbp.

2 .; The documents listed beTow are from the FBI and are exempt per 
1903.3(g)(4) of the Federal Register.

a. "Ccmlttee of Returned Volunteers J dated
7 July 1989, from Washington, O.C., ho file number.

. b. n
Coonilttee of Returned Volunteers (CRV)*, dated 27 August 1969, frcsi 
Washington, D.C., no filenumber.

C. “Co’nnlttee of Returned Volunteers (CRV) |
dated 11 September 1969, from Washington, O.C., no file number. ;

: : d. F Committee of Returned Volunteers", ;
dated 24 September 1969^ from New Haven, Connecticut, no file nudter

e. 'Susan Helligman Frank V Richart! Cyril Frank. SM-Rl! , ;
da,ted 21 February 1973, from New York, N.Y., file number 100-339235-416.

f. "Committee of Returned Volunteers', dated 14 July 1979, 
from Chicago. Illinois, file number 100-45731.

3. There 1s one Department of State letter, which is a request from 
the Passport Office for Information of a security nature pertinertto |

I dated 1 February 1971, no file number. Although this letter 
1$ excluded under 1900.3(g)(4) of the Federal Register, a copy is attached * 
for referral to the State Department.

F2 IHPDn ■’
Cl BY 012170

CONFIDENTIAL H



4. The fdllowing documents May not be passed

a. One Agency memorandum dated 11 August 1969 and one 
Agency cable dated 24 June 19C9 which contain Information from a 
foreign liaison source and are exempt per (b)(1), (b)(3)(a) and 

; (b)(3)(b) of the FOIA and 5(b)(1) of E.O. 11652.

b. Two Agency dispatches dated 23 June 1969 and 10 July 1969 
which contain information from the same source as in paragraph 4a 
above. The same exemptions apply.

5. (he following th^e Items may be passed copies
are attached for each. In all cases, the excised portions areexempt per 
(b)(1), (b)(3)(a), (b)(3)(b) and (b)(6) of the FOIA.

a. One Agency memorandum dated 1 December 1971.

b. One Agency dispatch dated 6 December 1971.

c. One Agency dispatch dated 30 *<’ovember 19?1.

6. Form 3533. is also attached.

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

Attachment:
As Stated Above



August 7, 1975

Robert Voting
Freedom of Information Coordinator 
Central Intelligence Agency .
Washington, D.C. 20505

Dear Mr. Young,

; I understand that under the Freedom of Information Act that an organ­
ization can seek disclosure of any and all information and documents 
that the Central Intelligence Agency may have collected pertinent to 
its activities'. .-------- :------

As the president of the now inactive , but still existant ________ |
_____________________________________ :__________________________| I would 1 ike 

to request any information and documents that concern the organization.
Also, as an individual I would like to request any information cocerning 

my activities.I

_____________________ I I would appreciate any relevant information that 
you could send along. . ■

I look forwai-d to your reply
and well as in regj^s to mayseir^ —

Sincerely,[

^TT!
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19 September 197 7

(.'ha i rman , Informa t i on Rev i cw Comm i t fee (U)

Mr. II. G. Bean, Assistant for Informal ion (U;)

RHEEKFNCES

: FO1.A Appeal

: A. T rti t ial Request dated 7 ,Au^^^
B.- CIA’s Response dated b Apri I.; 1976 (II) ■
C. Appeal Letter dated 5 May 1976 (U)

. ! 1. (U) Summary of^ Recommend.nt i ohs :■ J / - ■ •■ •' , . . - •. . - - —.    • ■ - . ■ , . ,
• a. Release additional informatioh from.three documents
I init ial ly released, in segregated form. Deleted port ions
{ are exempted under (b) (1) , (b)(5) and (b)(6) of FOIA.

b. Sustain initial denial in toto of four documents
j under exempt ions (b)(1), (b)(5), (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C)
4 of the FOIA as applicable,

c. Release in segregated form twenty-one documents
I . discovered in t he appeal process. Deleted port ions are

J exempted under (b)(1) , (b)(5), (b)(6) and (b) (7) (C) of
I the FOIA as applicable.

d. Deny in toto seven documents t'iat . were located in,.
; the appeal review. These documents -are being denied under
| exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C) of the FOIA.

j OC’Ole. Pass in toto six overt documents located during
■i ■ the appeal review.

f. Refer to the FBI for their action an identification 
list of nine additional FBI reports that were located ' 
during the appeal review.

. g. Refer one document located during the appeal review., 
to the Department of the Army for their action.

co;;nr7-;-: 
Detached From 
Attachments'-
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2. (U) Background:

a. On 7 August 1975. wrote the
Cl A reques ting ”..;any i nformati on and, documents that 
concern..." ah organization called the| |

| I Ms. Barnes explained that the"'| '
is "an inactive, but still cxistant" research

group of which she is the president._______________also
stated: "...as an individual I would like to request any 
information concerning my activities."

b. The 6 April 1976^rcsponse stated
seven DDO documents were being released in sanitized 

.form. This memorandum also stated that FBI and State 
pepartient documents had been surfaced in bur search
and t ha t the se wer 
agency for action.
right to appeal.

red to the originating 
was also informed of her

c. On 5 May 1976 appealed

d. At the i ni t i the search was limited to
informat ion about_____________  including any a.ssociat ion
with the" 1 During the appeal review
the search was broadened to include any information about 
the regardless off
ass relation with it. This later search 1ocated additions1 
documents which arc included in this appeal package.

3. (U) Recommendations:

a. Tab A-l contains nine overt documents that I 
recommend be released in toto.

b. Tab B contains the DDO documents that were 
considered in this appeal case. The Appeal Review Form 
attached to each of the documents reflects my recommendations 
concerning the release of the information in the document. 
AU meaningful, non-exempt information applicable to this 
request has been identified and is recommended for release. 
A classification review has been conducted on each of 
the DDO documents reviewed in this appeal case. A DDO 
officer with national security classification authority 
has asserted that each document is properly classified and 
marked in accordance with E.O. 11652, as amended.

sec:
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c. Tab C contains the identification, of nine 
FBI documents that were surfaced during the appeal 
Search. I recommend this list be referred to the FBI 
for their action.
- Vo ( ' . • ■ '

d. Tab D contains a document that originated wi«h 
the Department of the Army. I recommend that it be 
returned to the Army for their action.

e. Tab E contains a copy of the document that w»s 
referred to the Department of State for their action# and 
a list of the FBI documents that were referred to th* 
FBI for action on 10 March 1976. These documents wcf* 
surfaced at the initial review search.

f. Tab F contains an FBI document that contained 
classified information furnished by the CIA. The 
FBI referred the document to the ‘CM for review. A full 
text copy and a copy as approved for release are attached. 
The two CIA documents that were surfaced by the FBI ;*nd 
forwarded to the CIA for action arc included, as documents 
52 and 55,

4. (U) Mr. Strickland of OGC has not yet concurred in
these recommendations.

Helen H. Stilson (U) 
DDO Appeals Officer (U)

Attachments; (U)
Tab A - References A through C
Tab A-l - Documents to be released in toto with appeal 

package
Tab B - DDO documents reviewed at appeal level
Tab C - Documents for referral to FBI
Tab D - Document to be referred to Department of Army-
Tab F. - documents referred with initial revibw
Tab F - FBI Referral



May 5th

Gene IV Wilson • ■
CIA Information Review Connittee •
CIA . - ■ ' ' -
Washington, D.C. 20505

. Dear Mr. Wilson

On August 7, 1975 » I made a request to the CIA under the_____  
Freedom on Information Act*  fcr’information, and documents ...

• names of any otter agency which initiated or received copies of 
.... . inter-agency memoranda; and

(c) as to the material witheld on the basis of exemption (b) (7) 
the authority for the law enforcer.net activities of the 
Central Intelligence Agency and the function of the investigation.

, E|y letter dated
April 6, 1976, the agency agreed to release a newspaper clipping 
and three censored documents. TJ® remainder of the requested docunents 
wei’e witheld. .

I hereby appeal the agency's denial of my request for 
documents on the grounds that the exemptions relied upon do not 
apply to the Dequested documents. . 

- - In reviewing Whetlier classified information 
is till properly classified and therefore 

exempted from disclosure under subsection (b) (1) , you should bo . 
aware that the formally disbanded tlu-ee years ago. .

In addtion, I have reason to believe that the agency's Initial 
reply is incomplete. In particular . the documents released by the agency c 
contain only one publication The documents already released
indicate that the agency was at least aware of other publications.
I hereby request a copy of any catalogue , list or index of these publications 

As to any documents or portion of documents which are witheld
after this appeal, I hereby request: ----------------

(a) specification as to whether the material pertains to
, • .' ' | [ or to'the j ' .

“ (b) as to material wlthled on the basis of exemption (b) (5),

1

Sincerely



MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: 

REFERENCE: Request No. 7S-5742

This Directorate has no file on
Two Agency documents, however, were surfaced, j neso 
documents are denied under (b)(1), as being properly 
classified under E. 6. 11652 and (b)(3) (sources and 
Bothods) FOIA. Release of theportion concerning 
Subject would probably Identify the source to him. 
Thus, those documents oust be denied in full.

■ ■ . *•' *>y A. Br.1-* ,
Charles A. Briggs 

Chief, Services Staff

E2 IMPDET
CL SY 012170
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L ^optoThbcr 1, 1975

Freedom of Information Act 
Robert Young CIA Cord'lnator 
CIA
Washington D. C« 2050$

Dear Sirs; k\.

I have reason to believe thb CIA may have a record file on 
mb. ' • ..

In’ 1961 I was a member of an Anti-Cestro group in the Florida 
Keys. And resided on So-jiemo Key in the Florida Keys for a 
timo. ।

Since I was a devote anti-communist at the tlmo and participated 
in a raid ortwo (that never accomplished anything), I’m • 

; courious to see if anything is in print regarding ary so called 
'wild oats'.days and under the Freedom of Information Aot 
I hdarby respectfully request a copy of any possible files 
on mei

. -----—

JB/cb



4 December 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chairman, Information Review .Committee

ATTENTION: Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for In format ion/DDA

SUBJECT: K>IA Appeal -

REFERENCES: A. Original Request, dated 1 Sep 75 _
B. Replyto Subject, dated 29 Oct 75
C. Appeal letter, dated 10 Nov 75 .

' ' ' ' - < ' ' ■ / ....r ’ ' ' '... ' '■ '"i ' 1 ' ’• "

1. Suntnay: It is recommended that the initial denial as stated 
in our reply of 29 Oct 75 he affirmed, based on Title 5, ‘
U.S.C. 552(b)(1), (b) (3) and (b) (6) as applied to the specific documents 
mentioned herein.

2. Background:

a. initial request was for a copy of any Agency file
on him. .

b. The original search revealed two documents - -
\ | was denied the docisnent in toto.

c. appeal states that he is perplexed at why the
documents were denied him and requests the documents so that he can 
correct any possible misinformation in the record. .

5. The two documents are: .

a. Agency dispatch UFGA 2192, 23 Aug 61 from Miami Base based 
on, AMQEER/I memo of conversation and others who
wished to volunteer to "fight in CUBA.” This document is denied under 
(b)(1) properly classified, (b)(3) protection of sources and methods 
and (b)(6) protection of the privacy of others. A representative 
of IA Division does not wish to declassify this dispatch, and I concur.

b. Agency memoranJint CSC I 3/767455 dated 4 Oct 61 is a memofandtn 
to the FBI containing the information in UFCA 2192 plus file traces.



Tliis document must be denied to protect the former deep cover asset? 
AMCHEER/1. This doc liner, t is denied under (b)(1) proper classification, 
(b)(3) protection of sources and methods and (b) (6) protection of the 
privacy of others. A representative of LA Division does not wish td 
declassify this memorandum, and I concur.

4. Reccnmendation: It is recommended that the initial denial as 
stated in pur reply of 29 Oct 75 be reaffirmed, based on Title S. _
U.S.C. 552(b) (b) (3) and (b) (6) as stated above.

5. Mr. Lavery of OGC has concurred in the above.

T-'rederic McCann' 
DPO Appeals Officer

Attachments:
A. References
B. Agency dispatch UFGA 2192, 23 Aug 61
C. Agency nemo CSS1 3/767,435




